	FORM PYO-1698 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	Patent and Trademark Office patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY		
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.		
1.	Name of conveying parties: (1) Doo-Hwan LEE (2) Seung-Gu KIM (3) Won-Cheol BAE (4) Moon-II KIM (5) Jae-Kul LEE		
2.	Name and Address of receiving party:		
	SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. 314 Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do 443-743, Republic of Korea		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other: Record to correct fourth inventor's name and the third inventor's execution date. The correct fourth inventor's name is Moon-II KIM; and the correct third inventor's execution date is August 10, 2007. Execution Date(s): (1), (2), (4), (5), August 8, 2007; (3) August 10, 2007		
4,	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. OR This document is being filed after filing of the application:		
5.	(a) Patent Application No. 11/896,105, filed August 29, 2007; or (b) Patent No., issued. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1937,1126 Attention: David M. Pitcher		
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005		
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved; <u>1</u>		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3,41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	vid M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908 me of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of person including any series of the series series		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6		
©20	Revised January, 2005		

PATENT

REEL: 020037 FRAME: 0546

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT

REEL: 020037 FRAME: 0547

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.

58H 180

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinefter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(as) of ASSIGNEE(S))

RECORDED: 10/29/2007

SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. 314 Maetan3-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si Gyeonggi-do 443-743, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby settle, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of invention)

METHOD OF MANUFACTURING A COMPONENT-EMBEDDED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

relatin State	g to international Patent Application PCT/J was executed on even date herewith or, if	P/ rot so exe	and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United culad, was:		
(a)	excelled on	į.	(Insert date of execution of epplication, if not concurrent)		
	filed en,		Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 1201 New York Avenue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20008 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.		
renev Pater	ral, substituto, reissue or reexamination app t(s) may be granted and including any exte t(a)").	plication bar Insions Cher	d States granted on said application and any continuation, division, sed thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters reof (collectively, hereinafier, "said application(s) and Letters		
onfor Lelle:	ONEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE eing protection for said invention, including a Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, re eding which may arise or be declared in re ling separate assignments and declarations	may deem in the prepa examination lation to ear	id ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the expanse of sald necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and aration and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said aration and prosecution of said in any ittigation or other legal one, or public use proceeding, and in any ittigation or other legal one, such sets to include but not be limited to executing all papers, hightful paths, providing sworm lestimony, and obtaining and producing		
IN (WITNESS WHEREOF, the undetsigned in Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))		ias (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s). (Date) (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)		
1) Do	Doothwan Lee	_ Drug	2th 9 09		
2) <u> </u>	SCHOT JU CM. BUNG-GUKINI WON Cheol BAE	Avg	n.8 ^{cl} '07		
3 <u>)</u> W	on-Cheol BAE	W.	50.000		
4) <u>M</u>	Morn il Kim	_ Av	9. 8th, 'on		
	Jae kul. Lee	Aug	. 8 th , 07		
☐ Additional Inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.					

PATENT REEL: 020037 FRAME: 0548